
Southeastern Baptist (0-10) -vs- William Carey (MS) (9-0)
12/13/25 at Hattiesburg, Miss.

 
 

 
 
Southeastern Baptist 28

William Carey (MS) 113

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Hattiesburg, Miss.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southeastern Baptist 6 9 4 9 28
William Carey (MS) 33 24 28 28 113

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jakyiah Ashford * 33 2-6 0-1 1-4 3-0 3 4 3 8 0 2 5
2 Nakiyah Hoskins * 19 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 4
4 Sydney Coward * 26 1-9 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
10 Sanaa Holmes * 24 1-3 0-2 1-6 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 3
23 Laura Cobb * 28 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
11 Nia English 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 5
22 Nadia Bates 25 1-9 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 2 3
12 Adisyn Sanders 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
0 Jamaya Morris 11 0-6 0-2 2-4 1-4 5 4 0 4 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 10-48 4-24 4-14 10-17 27 21 5 29 0 8 28

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-12   8.33% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 2-8   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 0-6   0.00%
Total 10-48   20.8% 4-24   16.7% 4-14   28.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anna Rose Engle * 22 6-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 2 15
22 Addyson Sherer * 15 4-4 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 4 11
5 Madelyn Ladner * 12 5-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 5 1 1 1 10
10 Brooklyn Cuevas * 22 3-10 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 9
20 Jenna Garriga * 15 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 7
24 Presley Thompson 26 8-12 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 6 20
21 Bailey Devall 28 6-8 1-1 1-2 2-4 6 0 4 0 0 0 14
25 Kennedy Moore 16 3-3 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 4 1 2 0 0 11
2 Alyssa Hillard 28 2-7 1-1 3-10 3-2 5 2 5 5 0 2 8
12 Meyah Doyle 17 4-5 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 2 0 1 0 8
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 43-69 13-24 14-24 15-32 47 11 29 11 3 18 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-19   68.42% 4-7   57.14% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 4-4   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 11-21   52.38% 2-7   28.57% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 10-15   66.67% 3-6   50.00% 5-9   55.56%
Total 43-69   62.3% 13-24   54.2% 14-24   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 44 Bench Points: 61
Largest Lead: 85 4th-
00:49



1st Box Score
Southeastern Baptist 6

William Carey (MS) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jakyiah Ashford 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
2 Nakiyah Hoskins 8 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Sydney Coward 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sanaa Holmes 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Laura Cobb 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nia English 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nadia Bates 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Adisyn Sanders 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Jamaya Morris 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 1-12 1-8 3-4 2-3 5 4 1 5 0 1 6
8.3% 12.5% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anna Rose Engle 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
22 Addyson Sherer 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
5 Madelyn Ladner 5 4-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 1 1 8
10 Brooklyn Cuevas 9 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 6
20 Jenna Garriga 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Presley Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bailey Devall 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
25 Kennedy Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Hillard 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Meyah Doyle 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 13-19 4-7 3-4 4-9 13 2 11 1 2 3 33
68.4% 57.1% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Southeastern Baptist 9

William Carey (MS) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jakyiah Ashford 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
2 Nakiyah Hoskins 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Sydney Coward 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Sanaa Holmes 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 Laura Cobb 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nia English 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Nadia Bates 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Adisyn Sanders 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Jamaya Morris 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 2-8 1-4 1-5 6 4 2 6 0 3 9
25.0% 25.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anna Rose Engle 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Addyson Sherer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madelyn Ladner 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Brooklyn Cuevas 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Jenna Garriga 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Presley Thompson 10 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 10
21 Bailey Devall 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Kennedy Moore 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Alyssa Hillard 10 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 0
12 Meyah Doyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-14 4-4 2-4 1-9 10 3 6 5 0 4 24

64.3%
100.0

% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Southeastern Baptist 4

William Carey (MS) 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jakyiah Ashford 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
2 Nakiyah Hoskins 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
4 Sydney Coward 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Sanaa Holmes 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Laura Cobb 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Nia English 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Nadia Bates 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Adisyn Sanders 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

Jamaya Morris 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-3 0-0 4-6 10 6 1 15 0 3 4
20.0% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anna Rose Engle 6 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
22 Addyson Sherer 6 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 8
5 Madelyn Ladner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Brooklyn Cuevas 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Jenna Garriga 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
24 Presley Thompson 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
21 Bailey Devall 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kennedy Moore 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alyssa Hillard 5 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
12 Meyah Doyle 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-21 2-7 4-7 6-4 10 1 5 3 1 8 28
52.4% 28.6% 57.1%



4th Box Score
Southeastern Baptist 9

William Carey (MS) 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jakyiah Ashford 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 Nakiyah Hoskins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sydney Coward 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sanaa Holmes 8 0-1 0-1 0-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Laura Cobb 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nia English 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
22 Nadia Bates 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Adisyn Sanders 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jamaya Morris 2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-5 0-6 3-3 6 7 1 3 0 1 9
28.6% 20.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Anna Rose Engle 5 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Addyson Sherer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madelyn Ladner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooklyn Cuevas 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jenna Garriga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Presley Thompson 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 8
21 Bailey Devall 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 Kennedy Moore 8 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 5
2 Alyssa Hillard 10 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1
12 Meyah Doyle 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-15 3-6 5-9 4-10 14 5 7 2 0 3 28
66.7% 50.0% 55.6%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (MS)
09:48 MISS 3PTR by LADNER,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SANAA --
MISS 3PTR by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LADNER,MADELYN
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 08:43

08:42 STEAL  by LADNER,MADELYN
08:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LADNER,MADELYN

07:55 MISS LAYUP by GARRIGA,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LADNER,MADELYN

07:51 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN(in the paint)
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 07:39
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 07:39
MISS 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LADNER,MADELYN
07:13 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

-- ASSIST  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
MISS 3PTR by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by LADNER,MADELYN
REBOUND OFF by BATES,NADIA --
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 06:54
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:54
SUB OUT by COBB,LAURA 06:54
SUB OUT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 06:54
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIGA,JENNA
06:33 MISS JUMPER by GARRIGA,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LADNER,MADELYN
06:26 TURNOVER  by LADNER,MADELYN

STEAL  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:25
MISS LAYUP by COWARD,SYDNEY 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:01 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRIGA,JENNA

TURNOVER  by BATES,NADIA 05:45
05:43 STEAL  by SHERER,ADDYSON
05:40 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHERER,ADDYSON
SUB IN by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 05:27
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by DEVALL,BAILEY
05:27 SUB OUT by LADNER,MADELYN
05:15 FOUL  by SHERER,ADDYSON

GOOD FT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 05:15 1-13 H 12
GOOD FT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 05:15 2-13 H 11

05:02 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHERER,ADDYSON
-- ASSIST  by DEVALL,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JAMAYA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERER,ADDYSON

FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 04:39
04:39 2-17 H 15 GOOD FT by DEVALL,BAILEY
04:39 MISS FT by DEVALL,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMAYA --
SUB IN by COBB,LAURA 04:39



SUB OUT by COWARD,SYDNEY 04:39
04:39 SUB IN by DOYLE,MEYAH
04:39 SUB OUT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 04:32
04:16 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MEYAH
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 04:11
FOUL  by BATES,NADIA 04:06
FOUL  by BATES,NADIA 04:04

04:04 2-18 H 16 GOOD FT by GARRIGA,JENNA
04:04 2-19 H 17 GOOD FT by GARRIGA,JENNA

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 04:00
SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 04:00
SUB IN by HOLMES,SANAA 04:00
SUB OUT by BATES,NADIA 04:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 04:00

03:45 2-22 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by DEVALL,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 03:25
REBOUND OFF by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,SANAA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 03:16
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,NIA 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by HILLARD,ALYSSA
03:16 SUB OUT by GARRIGA,JENNA
02:58 MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MEYAH

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ADISYN --
TURNOVER  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 02:48

02:47 STEAL  by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
02:43 2-25 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HILLARD,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ADISYN 02:23 5-25 H 20
ASSIST  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MEYAH

02:03 5-27 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DEVALL,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOYLE,MEYAH

MISS LAYUP by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MEYAH

01:27 5-29 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DEVALL,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

01:07 FOUL  by DOYLE,MEYAH
MISS FT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 01:07 6-29 H 23
SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 01:07
SUB IN by COWARD,SYDNEY 01:07
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ADISYN 01:07
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 01:07

01:03 6-31 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MEYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43
00:43 SUB IN by LADNER,MADELYN
00:43 SUB IN by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
00:43 SUB OUT by SHERER,ADDYSON
00:43 SUB OUT by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

00:19 6-33 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MEYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LADNER,MADELYN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (MS)
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HILLARD,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by DEVALL,BAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SHERER,ADDYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRIGA,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
09:47 TURNOVER  by HILLARD,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LADNER,MADELYN

09:24 6-36 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
-- ASSIST  by LADNER,MADELYN

MISS JUMPER by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVALL,BAILEY

08:48 6-39 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
-- ASSIST  by HILLARD,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:33
08:32 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
08:30 6-41 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY(in the paint)
08:11 SUB IN by GARRIGA,JENNA
08:11 SUB OUT by DEVALL,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,SANAA 08:07
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 07:57
SUB IN by HOLMES,SANAA 07:57
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 07:57
SUB OUT by COBB,LAURA 07:57
SUB OUT by BATES,NADIA 07:57
SUB OUT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 07:57

07:48 MISS JUMPER by HILLARD,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,SYDNEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:45
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 07:31

07:26 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
07:25 6-43 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ADISYN 07:14
07:12 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
07:11 6-45 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
SUB IN by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 06:59
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:59
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JAMAYA 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
06:25 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COBB,LAURA 06:25
SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 06:25
SUB IN by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:25
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 06:25
SUB OUT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 06:25
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:25
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 06:25
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY
06:25 SUB OUT by LADNER,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIGA,JENNA

05:50 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENNEDY



MISS JUMPER by COWARD,SYDNEY 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIGA,JENNA

05:13 MISS LAYUP by HILLARD,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
04:47 TURNOVER  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

STEAL  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 04:46
GOOD LAYUP by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 04:44 8-45 H 37

04:26 TURNOVER  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
STEAL  by BATES,NADIA 04:25
MISS 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLARD,ALYSSA
04:12 8-47 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 03:56 11-47 H 36
ASSIST  by ENGLISH,NIA --

03:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 03:41
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 03:41
SUB IN by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 03:41
SUB OUT by COWARD,SYDNEY 03:41
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 03:41
SUB OUT by COBB,LAURA 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by DEVALL,BAILEY
03:41 SUB IN by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
03:41 SUB OUT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
03:41 SUB OUT by GARRIGA,JENNA
03:22 MISS JUMPER by HILLARD,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMAYA --
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 03:11
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 03:11
SUB IN by HOLMES,SANAA 03:11
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 03:11

03:02 TURNOVER  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
STEAL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 03:00

02:59 FOUL  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
MISS FT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 02:59
REBOUND OFF by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 02:54

02:53 STEAL  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
02:42 11-49 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by DEVALL,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 02:10 14-49 H 35
ASSIST  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --
FOUL  by ENGLISH,NIA 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNEDY

FOUL  by HOLMES,SANAA 01:44
01:44 14-50 H 36 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
01:44 14-51 H 37 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY

SUB IN by COWARD,SYDNEY 01:44
SUB IN by COBB,LAURA 01:44
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ADISYN 01:44
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,NIA 01:44
MISS 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVALL,BAILEY
01:23 14-54 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY



-- ASSIST  by DEVALL,BAILEY
01:04 FOUL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

MISS FT by HOLMES,SANAA 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLMES,SANAA 01:04 15-54 H 39
FOUL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 00:51

00:46 MISS JUMPER by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by COWARD,SYDNEY --

00:32 FOUL  by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
00:10 15-57 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (MS)
TURNOVER  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
09:27 MISS JUMPER by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRIGA,JENNA
09:23 TURNOVER  by GARRIGA,JENNA

STEAL  by COBB,LAURA 09:23
TURNOVER  by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:59

08:58 STEAL  by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
08:52 MISS LAYUP by LADNER,MADELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 08:50
SUB OUT by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:50

08:47 15-59 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by GARRIGA,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERER,ADDYSON

TURNOVER  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 08:37
08:35 STEAL  by SHERER,ADDYSON
08:34 15-61 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by SHERER,ADDYSON(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 08:34
08:34 15-62 H 47 GOOD FT by SHERER,ADDYSON

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,SANAA 08:26
08:09 15-64 H 49 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

-- ASSIST  by LADNER,MADELYN
SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 08:03
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 08:03
TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,NIA 07:54

07:52 STEAL  by GARRIGA,JENNA
07:42 15-67 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by SHERER,ADDYSON

MISS 3PTR by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

06:58 15-70 H 55 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIGA,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by LADNER,MADELYN

MISS JUMPER by COBB,LAURA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:33 SUB IN by DOYLE,MEYAH
06:33 SUB IN by DEVALL,BAILEY
06:33 SUB OUT by LADNER,MADELYN
06:33 SUB OUT by GARRIGA,JENNA

SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:31
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 06:31
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 06:31
SUB OUT by BATES,NADIA 06:31

06:23 MISS JUMPER by DEVALL,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:09

06:07 STEAL  by SHERER,ADDYSON



06:04 15-72 H 57 GOOD LAYUP by SHERER,ADDYSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BATES,NADIA 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MEYAH
05:49 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMAYA --
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by SHERER,ADDYSON
FOUL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 05:36

05:22 15-74 H 59 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 05:22

05:22 15-75 H 60 GOOD FT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
SUB IN by COWARD,SYDNEY 05:22
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 05:22
SUB OUT by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 05:22
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
05:22 SUB IN by HILLARD,ALYSSA
05:22 SUB OUT by SHERER,ADDYSON
05:22 SUB OUT by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by BATES,NADIA 05:21
05:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BATES,NADIA 05:21
05:15 15-77 H 62 GOOD JUMPER by HILLARD,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by COWARD,SYDNEY 05:01
05:00 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
04:58 15-79 H 64 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 04:49
REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,NIA --
TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,NIA 04:42

04:41 STEAL  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
04:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLARD,ALYSSA
FOUL  by COWARD,SYDNEY 04:26
SUB IN by HOLMES,SANAA 04:26
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,NIA 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by SHERER,ADDYSON
04:26 SUB OUT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
04:25 15-80 H 65 GOOD FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA
04:25 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SANAA --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,NADIA 04:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,SANAA 04:01 17-80 H 63
ASSIST  by SANDERS,ADISYN --

03:42 17-82 H 65 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MEYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILLARD,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BATES,NADIA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

FOUL  by HOLMES,SANAA 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by DOYLE,MEYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVALL,BAILEY
SUB IN by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 03:09
SUB IN by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 03:09
SUB OUT by COWARD,SYDNEY 03:09
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ADISYN 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
03:09 SUB OUT by SHERER,ADDYSON

SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 02:58
SUB OUT by COBB,LAURA 02:58

02:53 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:53 17-83 H 66 GOOD FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA



GOOD LAYUP by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 02:48 19-83 H 64
02:16 19-85 H 66 GOOD JUMPER by DEVALL,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JAMAYA 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by DOYLE,MEYAH
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,JAMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JAMAYA 01:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 01:58
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 01:58
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 01:55

01:46 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
STEAL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 01:46

01:46 FOUL  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY
01:33 SUB OUT by DOYLE,MEYAH
01:24 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVALL,BAILEY
01:20 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,SANAA 01:04

00:54 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMAYA --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 00:47
SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 00:47
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 00:47

00:32 MISS JUMPER by HILLARD,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by HILLARD,ALYSSA

00:27 MISS JUMPER by HILLARD,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BATES,NADIA --
TURNOVER  by BATES,NADIA 00:24

00:16 TURNOVER  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
STEAL  by SANDERS,ADISYN 00:14

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (MS)
10:00 SUB IN by DEVALL,BAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
10:00 SUB IN by HILLARD,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by LADNER,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
10:00 SUB OUT by SHERER,ADDYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRIGA,JENNA

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMAYA 09:50
09:46 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
09:37 MISS 3PTR by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by BATES,NADIA --
09:33 FOUL  by MOORE,KENNEDY

SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 09:33
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 09:33
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMAYA 09:33
SUB OUT by COWARD,SYDNEY 09:33
SUB OUT by HOSKINS,NAKIYAH 09:33
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SANAA 09:33
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:26

09:26 SUB IN by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
09:26 SUB OUT by CUEVAS,BROOKLYN
09:13 FOUL  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE



MISS FT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 09:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
09:02 FOUL  by MOORE,KENNEDY
09:02 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JAMAYA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLARD,ALYSSA

08:39 TURNOVER  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
STEAL  by BATES,NADIA 08:37
MISS JUMPER by BATES,NADIA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by COWARD,SYDNEY 08:32
SUB OUT by BATES,NADIA 08:32
FOUL  by COBB,LAURA 08:17

08:16 19-87 H 68 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
-- ASSIST  by HILLARD,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by COBB,LAURA 08:02
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ADISYN --
MISS 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by COBB,LAURA 07:41

07:41 MISS FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:41 19-88 H 69 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMAYA 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVALL,BAILEY
07:17 MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOLMES,SANAA 07:14
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMAYA 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by DOYLE,MEYAH
07:14 SUB OUT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

MISS 3PTR by COWARD,SYDNEY 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVALL,BAILEY

FOUL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 06:53
06:39 19-90 H 71 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,MEYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:24
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,SANAA --

06:22 FOUL  by MOORE,KENNEDY
MISS FT by HOLMES,SANAA 06:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLMES,SANAA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MEYAH
06:05 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by COBB,LAURA 06:05

06:05 19-91 H 72 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY
06:05 19-92 H 73 GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNEDY

SUB IN by ENGLISH,NIA 06:05
SUB IN by BATES,NADIA 06:05
SUB OUT by COBB,LAURA 06:05
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ADISYN 06:05
MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 05:46
REBOUND OFF by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH(in the paint) 05:44 21-92 H 71

05:22 21-94 H 73 GOOD LAYUP by DEVALL,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,NIA 05:08
05:06 STEAL  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
05:04 21-96 H 75 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,PRESLEY(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,NIA(in the paint) 04:49 23-96 H 73
04:26 23-98 H 75 GOOD LAYUP by DEVALL,BAILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 04:16
04:15 STEAL  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
04:11 MISS LAYUP by DEVALL,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLARD,ALYSSA
FOUL  by BATES,NADIA 04:10

04:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:10 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNEDY

04:08
23-
100 H 77 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,SANAA 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,MEYAH

03:32
23-
103 H 80 GOOD 3PTR by DEVALL,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

GOOD 3PTR by ENGLISH,NIA 03:18
26-
103 H 77

ASSIST  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH --

02:57
26-
106 H 80 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

-- ASSIST  by HILLARD,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,PRESLEY
FOUL  by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH 02:24

02:24
26-
107 H 81 GOOD FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA

02:24 MISS FT by HILLARD,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MEYAH

SUB IN by COBB,LAURA 02:24
SUB IN by SANDERS,ADISYN 02:24
SUB OUT by BATES,NADIA 02:24
SUB OUT by ENGLISH,NIA 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
02:24 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY

02:11
26-
109 H 83 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOYLE,MEYAH
FOUL  by HOLMES,SANAA 02:11

02:11
26-
110 H 84 GOOD FT by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

01:49 FOUL  by DOYLE,MEYAH
MISS FT by HOLMES,SANAA 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLMES,SANAA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE
01:27 MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SANAA --

GOOD LAYUP by ASHFORD,JAKYIAH(in the paint) 01:10
28-
110 H 82

00:49
28-
113 H 85 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,PRESLEY

-- ASSIST  by ENGLE,ANNA ROSE


